

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

OSDS-2024- [h]

To

BEVERLY S. DAUGDAUG, Chief Education Supervisor

JESSICA G. LUCERO, Public Schools District Supervisor

Subject:

ATTENDANCE TO THE OFFICERS' MEETING OF THE PROVINCIAL

COUNCIL OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS

(PCHRMP) OF DAVAO DEL SUR & DAVAO OCCIDENTAL, INC.

Date

January 31, 2024

Herewith is the invitation letter from Ruden B. Gomez, JD, President of the Provincial Council of Human Resource Management Practitioners (PCHRMP) of Davao del Sur & Davao Occidental, Inc. requesting the following DepEd personnel to attend to the Officers' Meeting of PCHRMP on February 2, 2024, from 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM at Hotel de Crisbel Restaurant, Aurora Highway, Digos City, to wit:

NO.	NAME	POSITION	STATION	PCHRMP POSITION
1	Clarence S. Pillerin	Public Schools District Supervisor	SDO – CID	PIO
2	Raquel L. Cedeño	School Principal II	Ruparan National High School	Secretary

For information and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

TABLE Schools Division of Diges City

MARIA GENEVIEVE T. FRANCEQUETE, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

OSDS/ADMIN/HR/db



DATE:

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



### Republic of the Philippines Civil Service Commission Region XI



# OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PRACTITIONERS (PCHRMP) OF DAVAO DEL SUR & DAVAO OCCIDENTAL, INC.

January 23, 2024

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC- City Schools Division Superintendent DepED Digos City Division Roxas-Lopez Jaena Streets Digos City, Davao del Sur

Madam:

Greetings!

The undersigned have the honor to humbly request your good office to allow **RAQUEL L. CEDEÑO, Secretary** and **PSDS CLARENCE S. PILLERIN, PIO** of the **PCHRMP Davao del Sur and Davao Occidental** for an Officers' Meeting on February 2, 2024, @ 1:00pm-5:00pm @ the Hotel de Crisbel Restaurant, Aurora Highway, Digos City to discuss matters on the CHRMP General Assembly which Davao del Sur and Davao Occidental Chapters will host this year on official time only.

We are looking forward to your positive response on this request.

Thank you very much and MABUHAY!

Very truly yours,

RUDEN B. GOMEZ, JD
PCHRMP President

Noted by:

RICHARD T. ORTIZ

**Director II** 

CSC Field Office Director